
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet
Wednesday Start 05/13/16 1st Payment 903,086

2nd Payment 948,240
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 995,652

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,045,435
5th Payment 1,097,707

1 05/11/16 Wed $24,572,226 $12,634,530 $40,000,000 $26,455,026 1.512 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,152,592
2 05/14/16 Sat $26,071,760 $25,850,644 $50,000,000 $33,311,126 1.501 4.4% 8.3% 7th Payment 1,210,222
3 05/18/16 Wed $24,817,948 $38,518,682 $60,000,000 $39,973,351 1.501 4.2% 12.1% 8th Payment 1,270,733
4 05/21/16 Sat $26,853,913 $52,225,955 $70,000,000 $46,635,576 1.501 4.5% 16.1% 9th Payment 1,334,269
5 05/25/16 Wed $26,058,846 $65,527,395 $80,000,000 $53,297,801 1.501 4.4% 19.7% 10th Payment 1,400,983
6 05/28/16 Sat $28,129,474 $79,885,763 $90,000,000 $59,960,027 1.501 4.7% 23.5% 11th Payment 1,471,032
7 06/01/16 Wed $31,335,762 $95,880,745 $100,000,000 $66,622,252 1.501 5.2% 27.5% 12th Payment 1,544,584
8 06/04/16 Sat $33,583,779 $113,023,200 $110,000,000 $73,284,477 1.501 5.6% 31.5% 13th Payment 1,621,813
9 06/08/16 Wed $33,256,644 $129,998,674 $120,000,000 $79,946,702 1.501 5.5% 35.3% 14th Payment 1,702,904

10 06/11/16 Sat $37,781,751 $149,283,937 $133,000,000 $88,600,000 1.501 6.3% 39.4% 15th Payment 1,788,049
11 06/15/16 Wed $34,753,193 $167,023,308 $149,000,000 $99,300,000 1.501 5.8% 42.9% 16th Payment 1,877,451
12 06/18/16 Sat $40,993,200 $187,947,818 $167,000,000 $111,300,000 1.501 6.8% 46.7% 17th Payment 1,971,324
13 06/22/16 Wed $40,049,232 $208,390,491 $185,000,000 $123,300,000 1.501 6.6% 50.3% 18th Payment 2,069,890
14 06/25/16 Sat $53,291,160 $235,592,354 $208,000,000 $138,600,000 1.501 8.7% 54.6% 19th Payment 2,173,384
15 06/29/16 Wed $52,464,494 $262,372,255 $235,000,000 $156,600,000 1.501 8.6% 58.5% 20th Payment 2,282,054
16 07/02/16 Sat $67,892,937 $297,027,429 $267,000,000 $177,900,000 1.501 11.0% 63.1% 21st Payment 2,396,156
17 07/06/16 Wed $77,626,466 $336,650,972 $301,000,000 $200,500,000 1.501 12.4% 67.7% 22nd Payment 2,515,964
18 07/09/16 Sat $112,023,347 $393,832,009 $350,000,000 $233,200,000 1.501 17.4% 73.3% 23rd Payment 2,641,762
19 07/13/16 Wed $107,784,348 $448,849,297 $317,000,000 $211,192,538 1.501 16.8% 77.8% 24th Payment 2,773,850
20 07/16/16 Sat $169,155,254 $535,192,663 $380,000,000 $253,200,000 1.501 25.1% 83.4% 25th Payment 2,912,543
21 07/20/16 Wed $283,472,834 $679,888,131 $500,000,000 $333,100,000 1.501 38.4% 89.8% 26th Payment 3,058,170
22 07/23/16 Sat $419,505,029 $894,019,678 $650,000,000 $433,000,000 1.501 51.2% 95.0% 27th Payment 3,211,079

28th Payment 3,371,633
29th Payment 3,540,214
30th Payment 3,717,225

Total 60,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $26,600,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 5/13/2016


